1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� F3115_C28 • 3/29/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Self-healing
•	 IMQ approved
•	 Rated frequency of 50 Hz and 60 Hz
•	 High capacitance density

C28, Cylindrical Plastic Case, Segmented Film
420 VAC/470 VAC
Part Number System
C28 4 A C A 4300 AL 0 J
Series Marking
Case and
Fixing Bolt
Code
Terminal
 Style
Capacitance
Code
(pF)
Packaging Internal
Use Tolerance
C28 =
Motor Run
Capacitors
4 = 30,000 hours/
420 VAC (Class A)
or 10,000 hours/
470 VAC (Class B)
C284:
A = Standard
A = Without
fixing bolt/flat
bottom
C = Cylindrical
plastic case with
M8 bolt
D = Quick fit
2 = Single
FASTON 6.3 x 0.8
3 = Double
FASTON 6.3 x 0.8
A = Unipolar
flexible cable
(tinned end)
B = Unipolar
flexible cable
(untinned end)
F = Bipolar cable
(tinned end)
R = Unipolar rigid
cable (tinned
end)
Digits two –
four indicate
the first three
digits of the
capacitance
value.
First digit
indicates the
number of
zeros to be
added.
AA = FASTON
terminals
standard
AL = Unipolar cable
L = 300 mm, stripped
8 mm
LF = Bipolar cable
L= 250 mm
unsheathed 40 mm,
stripped 8 mm
LH = Bipolar cable
L = 350 mm
unsheathed 40 mm,
stripped 8 mm